
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 66

Callaway Tina Ackerman52.33 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Bichon Frise

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 61

Spice Maureen Sullivan49.59 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

DJ Alan GolickNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 56

Rupee Danielle Anctil39.54 NQ 2 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Sophie Fran Stanford49.96 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jovi Kathleen Grim52.01 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Taika Janet Kinmonth55.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

57.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 66

Tasha Nanci Cote100 41.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Russian Toy

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 42.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Lancashire Heeler

Remy Alice Williams100 45.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Terrier

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 47.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Toy Fox Terrier

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 49.27 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Lancashire Heeler

Jackie Mary Valentine100 51.19 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Russell Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 51.42 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 52.38 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny31.16 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine50.30 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire50.77 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Toy Poodle

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Riddle Kimberly Fulton52.35 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dodger Mary Valentine52.54 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson58.91 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 61

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 30.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 34.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Shiba Inu

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins100 37.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Arya Lauren Kanter100 41.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Diamond Mark Giles100 42.76 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shiba Inu

Twinki Nanci Cote100 47.82 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature Poodle

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel36.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Sunshine Mark Giles38.72 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Violet Carolyn Ing45.67 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen47.50 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Gabby Carol Clark49.99 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Julian Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 59

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 33.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cinder Katie Rogers100 33.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Atty Tod Hebert100 34.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Switch Katie Rogers100 38.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 39.58 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes40.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg53.32 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 56

Why Cathy Westbrook100 30.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 31.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 33.05 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 36.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 37.34 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 41.38 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi33.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi34.58 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson47.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg50.45 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley51.59 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons52.03 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Apollo Julia Gould55.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Rae Joni SilvaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 60

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 37.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim37.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 61

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 71

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 53.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Misty Deborah Peretz100 54.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Yorkshire Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Boston Mary Scesny47.30 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Papillon

CC Isabel Silveira71.33 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pomeranian

Jesse Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 66

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 31.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 37.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Miniature Poodle

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 37.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 45.39 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 49.64 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Rigo Lisa Cox100 64.75 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Poodle

Piper Tracey Deyette52.27 NQ 2 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Madeline Lucy CornishNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 64

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 41.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shiba Inu

Etta Tracey Deyette100 47.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 54.71 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel Black

Perseus Eunice Giles39.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Jet Lisa Cox62.63 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 61

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 31.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 35.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 36.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Rough Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 43.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Stabyhoun

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 47.87 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 55.40 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Vizsla

Oognah Linda Butterworth45.25 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell57.84 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Poe Kathy Grim61.62 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar71.53 NQ 3 0 1 0 10Brittany

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 65

Nita Nathalie Inho100 42.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 44.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 58.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Belgian Malinois

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 78

Captain Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Shea Claudia McGuireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Skeet Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Woody Patti EvansNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 75

Lisa Marie Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 73

Freya Abigail KrivakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 70

Hatch Emily Catignani100 44.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 73

Bonnet Sterling Moffat60.32 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Great Dane

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 83

Peter Carole Bolan81.04 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Chihuahua

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 80

Hope Miriam TeftsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Basset Hound

Morgan Marilyn ThayerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 75

Skye Cindy Steinberg55.43 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Oberon Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 78

Cooper Ana Randolph66.46 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 73

Peaches Eve Fogarty87.03 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 14Chihuahua

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 68

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues65.29 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 63

Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 62

Copyright Noreen Bennett67.26 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 5Rough Collie

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 68

Comet John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 66

Thea Christa BellowsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 67

Finn Samira Ashour-
Arnold

90 39.65 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Callaway Tina Ackerman32.96 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bichon Frise

Kanji Kim McIntyre34.92 Q 0 0 0 09 Lancashire Heeler

Dee Claudia McGuire37.89 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Teddy Kim McIntyre40.92 Q 0 0 0 07 Lancashire Heeler

Pepper Sherry Bohman41.02 Q 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Remy Alice Williams41.07 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Terrier

Everett Tessa Fiamengo46.31 Q 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Woody Patti Evans57.50 Q 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Morgan Marilyn Thayer56.98 NQ 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Skeet Kristen Jansen57.73 NQ 1 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Riddle Kimberly FultonNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Lois Lane Mark Giles29.59 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Gabby Carol Clark33.56 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Arya Lauren Kanter35.12 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

28.27 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson30.50 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Sunshine Mark Giles33.33 NQ 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson34.42 NQ 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Julian Alice Williams46.39 NQ 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Cupid John Svenningsen46.91 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Spice Maureen SullivanNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Strike Doris O'Brien27.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Brady Emily Gomes35.23 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg40.97 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Freya Carolyn Ing41.88 Q 0 0 0 04 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

29.62 NQ 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi25.53 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi26.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu34.93 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Hatch Emily Catignani41.96 Q 0 0 0 03 Labrador Retriever

Furi Cayla Kankash26.70 NQ 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Olivia Lynn Horrigan29.20 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley34.68 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic35.94 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons39.90 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sophie Fran Stanford40.83 NQ 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Apollo Julia Gould47.35 NQ 1 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.82 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Rosette Sterling Moffat38.11 Q 0 0 0 08 Great Dane

Bonnet Sterling Moffat43.23 Q 0 0 0 06 Great Dane

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Gibbs Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Torr Tessa FiamengoNQ 0 0 1 0Vizsla

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman35.97 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bichon Frise

Skye Claudia McGuire40.50 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Teagan Kimberly Fulton52.00 Q 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Madeline Lucy Cornish25.71 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Pink Carolyn Hess31.02 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette31.16 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon32.88 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams38.29 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol41.38 Q 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon26.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jet Lisa Cox41.38 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature Poodle

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues46.54 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Oognah Linda Butterworth28.01 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Winter Rebecca Elovic41.71 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell41.77 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Parker Joan Gray46.06 Q 0 0 0 03 Border Collie

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo48.90 Q 0 0 0 02 Vizsla

Kiwi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Solas Christa BellowsNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Thea Christa BellowsNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Nita Nathalie Inho30.60 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 48

Callaway Tina Ackerman100 29.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Skeet Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 45

Sunshine Mark Giles100 27.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins31.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

DJ Alan Golick67.76 NQ 4 1 1 0 20All American Dog

Spice Maureen SullivanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 41

Rupee Danielle Anctil100 34.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Jovi Kathleen Grim38.13 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 43

Bonnet Sterling Moffat42.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 48

Tasha Nanci Cote100 34.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Russian Toy

Dee Claudia McGuire100 38.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Toy Poodle

Teddy Kim McIntyre100 39.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Lancashire Heeler

Echo Kristine Holleran100 40.05 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 40.82 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Toy Fox Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 42.71 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Norwich Terrier

Everett Tessa Fiamengo100 43.36 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Jackie Mary Valentine100 44.55 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Russell Terrier

Remy Alice Williams30.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine34.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Kanji Kim McIntyre39.20 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Dodger Mary Valentine41.76 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Russell Terrier

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Riddle Kimberly FultonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 45

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 23.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 28.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Shiba Inu

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 30.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Gabby Carol Clark100 30.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature Poodle

Violet Carolyn Ing100 33.65 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Diamond Mark Giles100 34.04 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Arya Lauren Kanter100 35.48 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel31.63 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Cupid John Svenningsen36.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Twinki Nanci Cote36.89 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Julian Alice Williams46.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel Parti

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 43

Strike Doris O'Brien100 26.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Dalmatian

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 27.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 31.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes100 32.13 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 32.92 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 40.55 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Border Collie

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 14 of 19



Master JWW 20" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 41

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 23.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 24.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 26.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 26.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 27.79 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley100 28.36 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu100 31.35 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Apollo Julia Gould100 37.38 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Siberian Husky

Chapter Noreen Bennett30.22 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Rough Collie

Kimber Erin Hoverson38.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg42.12 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Olivia Lynn HorriganNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 43

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 28.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Dutch Shepherd

Torr Tessa Fiamengo41.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 50

Sydney Tracey Deyette32.26 NQ 0 0 3 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 53

Boston Mary Scesny100 27.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 42.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 43.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 49.20 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Yorkshire Terrier

Misty Deborah Peretz50.20 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Yorkshire Terrier

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

CC Isabel Silveira56.52 NQ 0 0 0 0 3Pomeranian

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 50

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 24.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Poodle

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 29.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Poodle

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 31.21 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 33.97 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 45.32 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon25.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette41.50 NQ 3 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 48

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 35.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Shiba Inu

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 44.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Cocker Spaniel Black

Etta Tracey Deyette35.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Perseus Eunice Giles43.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 46

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 39.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Stabyhoun

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 39.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 41.94 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Nilla Tessa Fiamengo100 42.95 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Vizsla

Oognah Linda Butterworth25.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Breeze Cheryl Schunk31.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour40.46 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Boxer

Solas Christa Bellows42.82 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 48

Nita Nathalie Inho100 27.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 33.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 45

Captain Isabel Silveira63.61 NQ 2 0 0 0 18Pomeranian

Peaches Eve Fogarty72.03 NQ 2 1 0 0 20Chihuahua

Woody Patti EvansNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 39

Freya Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 36

Sophie Fran Stanford21.01 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Hatch Emily Catignani34.84 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

42.80 NQ 0 1 0 1 6Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 38

Copyright Noreen Bennett93 39.95 Q1st 1 0 0 0 1Rough Collie

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 47

Hope Miriam Tefts78.90 NQ 2 1 3 0 20Basset Hound

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 8" Sun, Sep 22, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 48

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 44

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues49.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 5Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 40

Freya Abigail Krivak23.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 37

Taika Janet Kinmonth26.36 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 45

Comet John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 42

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Thea Christa BellowsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards111 SCT 45

Cooper Ana Randolph100 35.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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